

City of Flagler Beach

P.O. Box 70 • 105 South Second Street Flagler Beach, Florida 32136 Phone (386) 517-2000



ELECTION PROCLAMATION

PROCLAMATION OF THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF FLAGLER BEACH, FLORIDA CALLING A REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION FOR THE CITY OF FLAGLER BEACH, FLORIDA, FOR THE YEAR TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY-FIVE (2025).

I, Patti King, Mayor of the City of Flagler Beach, Florida, do hereby give notice that a Regular Municipal Election of the City of Flagler Beach will be held on March 04, 2025. At this time, two (2) Commissioners will be elected to serve. The two (2) Commission Candidate's receiving the highest number of qualified votes will serve for a period of (3) three years and/or until their successors are elected and qualified, in accordance and pursuant to the Charter of the City of Flagler Beach, Florida. Qualifying of Candidates will begin on January 10, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. Qualifying will end at 5:00 p.m. on January 16, 2025.

WITNESS by my hand and the Seal of the City of Flagler Beach, Florida on this 9th day of January 2025.

Pat	ti King, Ma	yor
	Attest:	
Penny O	verstreet, C	City Clerk

Filed in the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Flagler Beach, Florida